EXHIBIT "A" NORTH STONINGTON SCHOOL MODERNIZATION DDOWNESCONSTRUCTIONCOMPANY

019 | 2020
ID iTask Name ‘ Duration | Stat Finish l Jun | Jul [ Aug | Sep | Oct | Nov | Dec fZO‘lBJan [ Feb | Mar | Apr | May [ Jun | Jul [ Aug | sep | Oct | Nov | Dec ;2 Jan [ Feb | Mar | Apr | May [ Jun ] Jul [ Aug | Sep | Oct | Nov | Dec | Jan
1 3 Advertise 2 days Fri7r28n7 Mon 731117 1 vertise
2 Bidding 18 days Tue8/117  Thu8R4NT7 1 o2 idding
3 WHEELER HIGH/MIDDLE SCF 272 days Fri8/25117  Mon 9/10/118 i
4 E Summarize Bids 1day Fri 82517 Fri825117 2 E 4 I_Summaﬂxe Bids
5 e Mobilize 2days Tue 82917  Wed 8/30/117 5 5 |l Mobilize
6 Temp Construction Fencing 7 days Thu 831117 Frig/gn7 s : G% Temp Construction Fencing
¥ 3 Reinforcing Steel Shop Drz 10 days Tue 829/17 Mon 9/11/17 i 24 Reinforcing Steel Shop Drawings
8 Shop Dwg Approval 10 days Tue 9/12/17 Mon 9725117 7 : 8 Shop Dwg Approval
9 Rebar Fabrication 15 days Tue 8726117 Mon 10/16/17 8 2 9 Rebar Fabrication
10 E Structural Steel Shop Draw 15 days Tue 82917 Mon 9/18/17 z 10 1 Shop Drawings
11 Shop Drawing Approval 10 days Tue 911917 Mon 10/2/17 10 : 11 rawing Approval
12 Steel Fabrication 35days Tue 10/3117  Mon 1120117 11 ' Steel Fabrication
13 Prepare GMP 15 days Mon 828117 Frio/Nsn17 4 : 13‘
14 GMP Approval 2 days Mon 9/1817 Tue9/19/17 13 2
15 Award Contracts 15 days Wed 9720117  Tue 10/10/17 14 :
16 Site Preparation 25days  Wed 920117  Tue 1024/17 14 5 ation
17 Foundations 20days  Tue10/17/17 Mon 11/13/17 14,9 2
18 Erect Structural Steel 20days Tue 11/2117 Mon 12/18117 17,12 : 1B Structural Steel
19 MEP - Underslab 10days  Tue 12/19/17 Mon 1/1/18 18 : MEP - Underslab
20 Slab-on-Deck 5days Tue 17218 Mon 1/8/18 18,19 :
21 Slab-on-Grade Preparation 10 days Tue 1/2/18 Mon 1/15/18 19 :
22 Slab-on-Grade 5 days Tue 1/16/18 Mon 1/22/18 21 :
23 Building Fagade 40 days Tue 1723118 Mon 3/19/18 22 ;
24 Roof 20 days Tue 3/6/18 Mon 4/2/18 23FS-10 days E
25 Interior Metal Stud & Masor 30 days Tue 3/20/18 Mon 4/30/18 24FS-10 days 3
26 Ceilings - Grid 20 days Tue 411718 Mon 5/14/18 25FS-10 days :
27 MEP Rough-in 40 days Tue 4724/18 Mon 6/18/18 26FS-15 days ;
28 Flooring 25 days Tue 6/5/18 Mon 7/9/18 27FS-10 days :
29 Finishes - Painting, Ceilings 25 days Tue 6/19/18 Mon 7/23/18 28FS-15 days ¢ Finishes - Painting, Ceilings, etc
30 Specialties - Div 6, 10, 11, 20 days Tue 6/26/18 Mon 7/23/18 28FS-10 days : Specialties - Div 6, 10, 11, 12
31 MEP - Finishes, Testing, Ct 35 days Tue 6/19/18 Mon 8/6/18 27 : 31 MEP - Finishes, Testing, Commissioning
32 OWNER'S FF&E & Techn« 20 days Tue 8/7/18 Mon 9/3/18 31 ; 32 OWNER'S FF&E & Technology
B ] GYMATORIUM Odays  Mon4/218  Mon4r2/18 : +-GYMATORIUM
34 Demolition/Abatement 10 days Mon 472/18 Fri4113/18 33 . 34 Demolition/Abatement
35 | Interior Partitions 30days  Mon 4/16/18 Fri5r5/18 34 . Interior Partitions
3% | MEP Rough-in 30days  Mon 5/28/18 Fi7/6118 35 MEP Rough-in
37 Flooring 20 days Mon 4/16/18 Fri5/11/18 34 : 37
38 | Finishes - Painting, Ceilinge 20days  Mon 5/14/18 Fri6/8/18 37 : Finishes - Painting, Ceilings, etc
39 MEP - Finishes, Testing, Ct 30 days Mon 6/25/18 Fri8/3/18 36FS-10 days : MEP - Finishes, Testing, Commissioning
40 PunchlistFinal Cleaning 20 days Mon 7/23/18 Fri8/17/18 39FS-10 days E Punchljst/Final Cleaning
41 OWNER'S FF&E & Technt 15 days Mon 8/6/18 Fri8r24/18 39 : \WNER'S FF&E & Technology
42 Site Improvements 245days  Wed 9/20/17 Tue 8/28/18 14 : 42 ite Improvements
5] MOVEN Sdays  Tue9//18  MonOMO/8 324241 . 9 MOVEAN
44 E
45| NORTH STONINGTON ELEME 488 days  Wed 10/25/17 Fri 916119 5
46 | New Addition - Site Prepar: ~ 10days Wed 1025/17  Tue 1177117 16 . 46 Addition - Site Preparation
47 Foundations 10days Tue 11/14/17 Mon 1127/17 46,17 E
48 | Erect Structural Steel 10days  Tue 1172817 Mon 121117 47 s
49 Slab-on Grade Prep S5days Tue12/12/17 Mon 12/18/17 48 2
50 E Slab-on-Grade Sdays Tue12/19/17 Mon 12/25/17 49 i
51 Building Fagade 20days  Tue 12/26/17 Mon 1/22/18 50 l Building Fagade
52| Roof 5 days Tue1/23/18  Mon 1/29/18 51 X Roof
53| = Renovations to Existing Mic 10 days Mon 7/2/18 Fri7/1318 - 53 Renovations to Existing Middle School
54 Move Elementary School 10 days Mon 7/16/18 Fri7r27118 §3 : Move Elementary School
55 | Demolition/Abatement 130days  Mon 7/30/18 Fri 125119 54 Demolition/Abatement
56 Roof 45 days Mon 7/30/18 Friorsns s4 N 56
57 Perimeter (Inside) Partiions 30 days  Mon 12/31118 Fri2/8/19 55FS-20 days + Perimeter (Inside) Partitions
|58 | Interior Partitions 60days Mon 12/31/18 Fri3/22/19 55FS-20 days s Interior Partitions
59 | Ceilings - Grid 30days  Mon 3/11/19 Fri4/19/19 58FS-10 days Ceilings - Grid
60 MEP Rough-In 50days  Mon 4/8/19 Fri6/14/19 59FS-10 days ¥ MEP Rough-in
61 Flooring 35 days Mon 6/3/19 Fri7/19/19 60FS-10 days 2 6] Flooring
62 Finishes - Painting, Celings ~ 30days  Mon7/1/19 Fri8/9/19 61FS-15 days . Finishes - Painting, Ceilings, etc
63 Speciales - Div6, 10,11,”  25days  Mon7/8/119 Fri8/9/19 61FS-10 days Specialies - Dive, 10,1112
64 MEP - Finishes, Testing, C' 50days  Mon 6/3/19 Fri8/9119 6OFS-10 days : MEP - Finishes, Testing, Commissioning
65 | PunchistFinal Cleaning 20days  Mon7/29/19 Fri8/23/19 64FS-10 days .
66 | OWNER'S FF&E & Technt 15 days Mon 8/12/19 Fri8/30119 64,6263 .
o Stework 2sdas  Mon7ROMe  Fasnens 54 E o e T T T e e e YRR st
| 68 | MOVEIN Sdays  Mon 97219 Fri9/6119 66 :
69 i
70 BOARD of EDUCATION Roof 45 days Tue 9/11118  Mon 11/12/18 .
71 Demoliion/Roof Replacem: 45 days Tue 9/11/18  Mon 11/12/18 43 . 71=Demoliﬁonlkool Replacement
72 s
73 EXISTING MIDDLE SCHOOL 75days Mon 9/9/19 Fri 12/20/119 5
74 Demoltion/Abatement 60days  Mon9/sM9  Fri11/29/19 68 . Demoltion/Abatement
75 Backfil 10days  Mon122/19  Fri1211319 74 Backfill
76 Seeding Sdays Mon 1211619  Fri12/2019 75 : Seeding
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